

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1) Solicitation No.: DTFH71-06-B-00027
 Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

State: NY	Opened at: 9/5/06
County: NASSAU	By: Peggy Schaad
SAGAMORE HILL NATIONAL HISTORIC	Date: 09/05/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 9/06/06

Contract Awarded to: Galvin Brothers Date: 9/13/06

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Galvin Brothers 149 Steamboat Road Great Neck, NY 11024	414,400.00	
Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin 20 Old Northport Road Kings Park, NY 11754	477,174.00	
King Parks Industries Inc. 340 Veterans Memorial HWY Suite 12 Commack, NY 11725	548,454.00	
D. F. Stone Contracting LTd 1230 Station Road Medford, NY 11763	593,300.00	
Suffolk Paving Corp 30 North Dunton Avenue Medford, NY 11763	889,327.00	
Engineer's Estimate	400,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Galvin Brothers	ALL	31,000.00	31,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		22,000.00	22,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		19,000.00	19,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		17,000.00	17,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		27,500.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		27,601.00	27,601.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Galvin Brothers	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		7,000.00	7,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		31,900.00	31,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Galvin Brothers	ALL	1,500.00	1,500.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		3,900.00	3,900.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		27,500.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		Galvin Brothers	500	10.00	5,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		8.00	4,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		5.00	2,500.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		5.00	2,500.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		3.50	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	1,500.00
15709	EACH	CHECK DAMS			
		Galvin Brothers	2	250.00	500.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		800.00	1,600.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		750.00	1,500.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		2,600.00	5,200.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		2,750.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	1,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15716E	EACH	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE E			
		Galvin Brothers	1	200.00	200.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		500.00	500.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		874.00	874.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		600.00	600.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		4,400.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	300.00
20204	SQFT	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
		Galvin Brothers	15	400.00	6,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		200.00	3,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		1,000.00	15,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		540.00	8,100.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		550.00	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	2,550.00
20207	EACH	PRUNING TREES			
		Galvin Brothers	20	225.00	4,500.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		250.00	5,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		105.00	2,100.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		3,850.00	77,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		320.00	6,400.00
20301AS	EACH	REMOVAL OF BOLLARD			
		Galvin Brothers	4	100.00	400.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		25.00	100.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		150.00	600.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		425.00	1,700.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		550.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		47.00	188.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		Galvin Brothers	1	100.00	100.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		100.00	100.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		150.00	150.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		550.00	550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301E	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALLS			
		Galvin Brothers	2	100.00	200.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		500.00	1,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		150.00	300.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		2,100.00	4,200.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		3,300.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		410.00	820.00
20302H	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS			
		Galvin Brothers	90	10.00	900.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		10.00	900.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		8.00	720.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		25.00	2,250.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		27.50	2,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,800.00
20302RA	LNFT	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CURB			
		Galvin Brothers	1,840	2.00	3,680.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		2.00	3,680.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		6.00	11,040.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		2.00	3,680.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		4.50	8,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	10,120.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
		Galvin Brothers	450	2.00	900.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		4.00	1,800.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		6.00	2,700.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		6.00	2,700.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		5.25	2,362.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	3,825.00
20302UB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVED WATERWAY			
		Galvin Brothers	50	10.00	500.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		20.00	1,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		20.00	1,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		20.00	1,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		275.00	13,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302V	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE			
		Galvin Brothers	20	10.00	200.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		20.00	400.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		10.00	200.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		25.00	500.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		55.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	170.00
20303QA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT SIDEWALK			
		Galvin Brothers	370	12.00	4,440.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		11.00	4,070.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		15.00	5,550.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		14.00	5,180.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		28.50	10,545.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.50	2,035.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		Galvin Brothers	10	15.00	150.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		15.00	150.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		7.00	70.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		60.00	600.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		27.50	275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	400.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Galvin Brothers	560	50.00	28,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		32.00	17,920.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		60.00	33,600.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		40.00	22,400.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		23.50	13,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	23,520.00
25101C	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Galvin Brothers	2	300.00	600.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		80.00	160.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		100.00	200.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		500.00	1,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		110.00	220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		Galvin Brothers	360	50.00	18,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		48.00	17,280.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		75.00	27,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		50.00	18,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		40.50	14,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	12,600.00
30502K	SQYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Galvin Brothers	90	6.00	540.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		20.00	1,800.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		10.00	900.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		15.00	1,350.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		33.00	2,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	990.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (VARIABLE DEPTH)			
		Galvin Brothers	250	8.00	2,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		10.00	2,500.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		11.00	2,750.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		17.00	4,250.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		12.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	21,250.00
41301F	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
		Galvin Brothers	6,300	6.00	37,800.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		7.96	50,148.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		8.00	50,400.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		8.00	50,400.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		7.50	47,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	18,900.00
41801AAD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		Galvin Brothers	880	115.00	101,200.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		109.00	95,920.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		140.00	123,200.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		153.00	134,640.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		137.50	121,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	52,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41801CA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL			
		Galvin Brothers	200	110.00	22,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		109.00	21,800.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		140.00	28,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		200.00	40,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		160.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	11,000.00
60201K	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Galvin Brothers	100	50.00	5,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		98.00	9,800.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		60.00	6,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		80.00	8,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		52.00	5,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	6,000.00
60901Y	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 18-INCH DEPTH			
		Galvin Brothers	2,050	22.00	45,100.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		21.00	43,050.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		28.00	57,400.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		32.00	65,600.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		50.00	102,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	34,850.00
61501A	SQYD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		Galvin Brothers	430	34.00	14,620.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		35.00	15,050.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		50.00	21,500.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		17.00	7,310.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		12.00	5,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	25,800.00
61501H	SQYD	GRAVEL SIDEWALK (STABILIZED STONEDUST)			
		Galvin Brothers	250	30.00	7,500.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		130.00	32,500.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		40.00	10,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		60.00	15,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		15.50	3,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39.00	9,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61505A	SQYD	ASPHALT WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
		Galvin Brothers	20	110.00	2,200.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		50.00	1,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		50.00	1,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		300.00	6,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		33.00	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	800.00
61505B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
		Galvin Brothers	10	150.00	1,500.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		50.00	500.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		150.00	1,500.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		100.00	1,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		148.50	1,485.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	1,100.00
61901DB	LNFT	FENCE, SPLIT RAIL TYPE, 3 RAIL			
		Galvin Brothers	20	20.00	400.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		70.00	1,400.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		60.00	1,200.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		200.00	4,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		68.00	1,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00
61906	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE			
		Galvin Brothers	70	15.00	1,050.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		45.00	3,150.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		20.00	1,400.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		65.00	4,550.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		98.00	6,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	1,680.00
62007AK	EACH	STONE MASONRY HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Galvin Brothers	2	500.00	1,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		2,000.00	4,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		4,000.00	8,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		3,500.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	2,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62401K	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Galvin Brothers	1,400	6.00	8,400.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		7.00	9,800.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		4.00	5,600.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		6.00	8,400.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		42.00	58,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	6,300.00
62601AFEB	EACH	ACER SACCHARUM, SUGAR MAPLE, 3" - 3 1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
		Galvin Brothers	3	600.00	1,800.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		958.00	2,874.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		1,000.00	3,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		132.50	397.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
62601LBEB	EACH	LIROIDENDREN TULIPFERA, TULIP TREE, 3" - 3 1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
		Galvin Brothers	1	600.00	600.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		958.00	958.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		148.50	148.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
62601MMCB	EACH	MALUS BACCATA, SIBERIAN CRABAPPLE, 2" - 2 1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
		Galvin Brothers	4	500.00	2,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		463.00	1,852.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		550.00	2,200.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		500.00	2,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		148.50	594.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00
62601PHCB	EACH	PRUNUS SERRULATA (KWANZAN), KWANZAN CHERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
		Galvin Brothers	1	700.00	700.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		512.00	512.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		550.00	550.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		500.00	500.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		154.50	154.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62701C	SQYD	SPOT SOD			
		Galvin Brothers	1,400	8.00	11,200.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		12.00	16,800.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		15.00	21,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		16.00	22,400.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		39.50	55,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	10,500.00
62901E	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 5			
		Galvin Brothers	50	9.00	450.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		15.00	750.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		10.00	500.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		30.00	1,500.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		60.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.50	475.00
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Galvin Brothers	7	50.00	350.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		250.00	1,750.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		500.00	3,500.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		750.00	5,250.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		495.00	3,465.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	266.00
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTNG SIGN			
		Galvin Brothers	5	150.00	750.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		200.00	1,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		250.00	1,250.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		200.00	1,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		560.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	700.00
63308E	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTNG TRASH RECEPTACLE AND PAD			
		Galvin Brothers	1	200.00	200.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		800.00	800.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		600.00	600.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		2,200.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		470.00	470.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401DA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, SOLID			
	Galvin Brothers		4,500	0.80	3,600.00
	Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin			1.50	6,750.00
	King Parks Industries Inc.			1.50	6,750.00
	D. F. Stone Contracting LTd			1.50	6,750.00
	Suffolk Paving Corp			15.50	69,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.50	2,250.00
63402D	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D , PAVEMENT SYMBOLS			
	Galvin Brothers		200	2.00	400.00
	Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin			10.00	2,000.00
	King Parks Industries Inc.			30.00	6,000.00
	D. F. Stone Contracting LTd			4.50	900.00
	Suffolk Paving Corp			38.00	7,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			24.00	4,800.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
	Galvin Brothers		110	65.00	7,150.00
	Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin			85.00	9,350.00
	King Parks Industries Inc.			10.00	1,100.00
	D. F. Stone Contracting LTd			9.00	990.00
	Suffolk Paving Corp			385.00	42,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	14,300.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
	Galvin Brothers		15	10.00	150.00
	Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin			10.00	150.00
	King Parks Industries Inc.			10.00	150.00
	D. F. Stone Contracting LTd			20.00	300.00
	Suffolk Paving Corp			27.50	412.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			21.00	315.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Galvin Brothers		70	6.00	420.00
	Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin			15.00	1,050.00
	King Parks Industries Inc.			50.00	3,500.00
	D. F. Stone Contracting LTd			150.00	10,500.00
	Suffolk Paving Corp			27.50	1,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	2,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
		Galvin Brothers	250	54.00	13,500.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		54.00	13,500.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		54.00	13,500.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		54.00	13,500.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		54.00	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54.00	13,500.00
63519	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL			
		Galvin Brothers	250	1.00	250.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		2.00	500.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		4.00	1,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		8.00	2,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		1.65	412.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	375.00
63531B	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		Galvin Brothers	400	12.00	4,800.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		7.00	2,800.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		5.00	2,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		10.00	4,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		16.50	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	4,400.00
63612	LPSM	TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM			
		Galvin Brothers	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		6,800.00	6,800.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		7,000.00	7,000.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		13,200.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	11,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Galvin Brothers	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
		Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin		19,000.00	19,000.00
		King Parks Industries Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		D. F. Stone Contracting LTd		500.00	500.00
		Suffolk Paving Corp		6,500.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
D. F. Stone Contracting LTd	63701	5,000.00	500.00
Galvin Brothers	63531B	480.00	4,800.00
King Parks Industries Inc.	20301AS	0.00	600.00
Suffolk Paving Corp	20207	7,700.00	77,000.00
Suffolk Paving Corp	41801AAD	12,100.00	121,000.00
Suffolk Paving Corp	63304CC	34,650.00	3,465.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/06/20

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: PRA-SAHI 900(1)

Project Name: SAGAMORE HILL VISITOR CENTER PARKING AREA

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Galvin Brothers	414,400.00	414,400.00	
Pioneer Landscaping & Asphalt Pavin	477,174.00	477,174.00	
King Parks Industries Inc.	548,454.00	548,454.00	
D. F. Stone Contracting LTd	597,800.00	593,300.00	***
Suffolk Paving Corp	820,027.00	889,327.00	***

The apparent low bidder is 4 % above the engineer's estimate.